## **CORRIGENDUM**

## FOR NOTICE DATED 06.06.2023 FOR SELECTION OF GST TAX CONSULTANT FOR ADVISORY, IMPLEMENTATION AND COMPLIANCES SERVICES

Page No.	Heading	Remarks
1	Invitation	The word "reputed Chartered Accountants Firms" would be substituted with
		words "reputed Chartered Accountants Firms, Cost Accountants Firms,
		Lawyers, Tax Practitioners, and Retired Government Officers" be termed as
		applicant.
3	For point no.2	The word "15.06.2023" be read as "26.06.2023"
4	Conflict of	At point no. I to III, the word "Selected Firm" would be read as "Eligible
	Interest	applicant".
	Submission of	The word "15 <sup>th</sup> June 2023" be read as "26 <sup>th</sup> June 2023"
	Proposal	
	Eligibility	For point (b) The word "turnover" be read as "turnover/service period
		For point (c) The word "'certificate of compliance' certified by a
	/	Chartered Accountant" be read as "certificate issued by
		respective Institute/Authority"
5	For Point no.2	Substituted with-Year of Establishment of the Firm in case of Chartered
	_	Accountants Firms/Cost Accountants Firms and Experience Period in case
		of Lawyers, Tax Practitioners & Retired Government Officers.
	For Point no.3	Substituted with-Partners (Details) as per the records of concerned
	<b>N</b>	Institute/Association as on 01.04.2023
	For Point no.4	Substituted with Names of the Partners/Employees employed with the firm.
	For Point no.5	The word "CA-Intermediate" be omitted.
	For Point no.8	The word "Firm of Chartered Accountants" be omitted.

For Overall Notice, for the words "Firm(s)", the word "applicant(s)" would be substituted.

